(24) hours after the contract is signed, the Buyer, using Swift via Mt799 Pre-
Advice, informing that it is going to issue an Cash Backed Unconditional & Irrevocable Standby Letter of
Credit (SBLC) vía Swift MT760, for an amount equal to the value of Trial Order of 100,000 tons of EN590 or
Usd $62,000,000.00 (Sixty-two million Us dollars) approximately to send and issued for a period of 90 days,
from a top 25 bank worldwide to the bank designated by the Seller.  (See our CaixaBank-Spain bank account at
the end of this FCO), and  

10. For Annual Contract: Three (3) days after the ship(s) with the Trial Order depart from the port of origin,

[...]

The Buyer issues the Swift mt-790 Preadvice, informing that it is going to issue an Cash Backed Unconditional
& Irrevocable Standby Letter of Credit (SBLC) vía Swift MT760, for an amount equal to the value of one (1)
shipment of 500,000 tons of EN590 or Usd $310,000,000.00 (Three hundred ten million Us dollars)
approximately to send and issued for a period of 366 days, from a top 25 bank worldwide to the bank
designated by the Seller. 
11. Within 7 to 10 days of receipt of the SBLC Cash Backed Unconditional by the seller’s Bank, the Seller sends